
2022 Union College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 5-9   Home: 7-5   Away: 5-7   Neutral: 7-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (205), Opp (190)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (4), Saunders (4), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Sobetzko (7), Napier (3), Pearce (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-78),
Sobetzko (32-35), Granato (11-13), Nuqui (11-11), Rooney (11-12), Napier (4-4), Valery (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Saunders, Karson .450 32-32 100 31 45 5 5 8 35 84 .840 14 0 7 0 .513 1 0 11-11 46 1 1 .979
20 Hartnett, Tara .360 31-31 89 30 32 4 2 2 17 46 .517 16 0 5 1 .453 1 1 4-4 50 74 13 .905
9 Boule, Julia .280 32-32 82 13 23 3 1 0 7 28 .341 8 1 5 0 .348 1 1 2-2 186 14 8 .962
23 Valery, Olivia .274 32-32 95 15 26 7 1 0 18 35 .368 11 1 13 0 .349 2 0 1-1 53 49 8 .927
1 Sobetzko, Nahnny .241 29-29 83 5 20 5 0 1 9 28 .337 4 0 22 0 .273 1 1 0-0 131 15 3 .980
30 Granato, Amanda .231 26-23 52 8 12 3 0 0 12 15 .288 6 0 7 0 .295 3 3 0-0 5 34 0 1.000
10 Hughes, Faith .226 26-24 62 8 14 1 2 0 12 19 .306 3 0 15 0 .254 2 0 1-1 28 1 3 .906
44 Zdunczyk, Anna .188 25-25 69 12 13 2 0 0 7 15 .217 3 2 5 0 .243 0 6 0-1 23 0 1 .958
2 Walsh, Kasey .455 13-10 11 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .545 2 0 2 0 .538 0 0 1-1 13 20 2 .943
7 Nuqui, Rochelle .400 17-2 15 6 6 1 0 0 0 7 .467 2 0 0 0 .471 0 0 0-0 5 4 1 .900
4 Malana, Julissa .378 19-19 45 14 17 2 0 0 5 19 .422 6 6 3 0 .509 0 6 4-5 43 25 2 .971
14 Long, Samantha .344 19-12 32 4 11 3 0 0 2 14 .438 5 0 7 0 .432 0 1 0-1 14 3 0 1.000
6 Napier, Morgan .333 13-5 24 5 8 2 1 0 3 12 .500 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
13 Perkins, Tatum .290 22-18 62 9 18 5 0 1 13 26 .419 1 0 12 0 .302 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
22 Mitchell, Hannah .267 12-5 15 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .267 0 0 1 0 .267 0 0 0-0 6 10 1 .941
33 Callahan, Riley .167 11-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
21 Rooney, Jessie .120 13-9 25 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .120 2 0 6 0 .185 0 0 0-0 3 14 0 1.000
12 Podlaski, Lindsey .100 15-4 10 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 1 2 0 .250 0 0 1-2 14 1 1 .938
8 Pearce, Austin .000 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .294 32-32 881 169 259 44 12 12 146 363 .412 87 11 118 1 .361 11 19 27-31 633 270 44 .954
Opponents .264 32-32 868 141 229 60 6 10 121 331 .381 68 11 138 5 .323 7 14 36-39 630 241 53 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Rooney, Jessie 2.16 6-4 13 9 6 2-0 1 64.2 46 29 20 17 75 10 2 2 .184 4 6 0 0 3
30 Granato, Amanda 4.01 10-8 24 21 4 0-0 0 104.2 130 74 60 35 42 40 3 5 .299 9 2 0 5 8
33 Callahan, Riley 5.12 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 20 11 10 0 4 3 0 2 .328 1 1 0 0 0
7 Nuqui, Rochelle 5.92 1-0 12 2 0 0-0 0 26.0 30 23 22 15 14 6 1 1 .268 3 1 0 2 2
23 Valery, Olivia 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 4 4 1 3 1 0 0 .300 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.85 19-13 59 32 10 3 1 211.0 229 141 116 68 138 60 6 10 .264 18 11 0 7 14
Opponents 4.17 13-19 50 32 16 2 2 210.0 259 169 125 87 118 44 12 12 .294 19 11 0 11 19



2022 Union College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
30 Granato, Amanda 39 5 34 0 1.000 3 11 2 .846 0 0
21 Rooney, Jessie 17 3 14 0 1.000 1 11 1 .917 0 0
14 Long, Samantha 17 14 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Napier, Morgan 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 3 0
33 Callahan, Riley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pearce, Austin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
1 Sobetzko, Nahnny 149 131 15 3 .980 1 32 3 .914 7 0
5 Saunders, Karson 48 46 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Malana, Julissa 70 43 25 2 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Boule, Julia 208 186 14 8 .962 11 0 0 — 0 0
44 Zdunczyk, Anna 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Walsh, Kasey 35 13 20 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mitchell, Hannah 17 6 10 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Podlaski, Lindsey 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Valery, Olivia 110 53 49 8 .927 3 3 0 1.000 0 0
10 Hughes, Faith 32 28 1 3 .906 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hartnett, Tara 137 50 74 13 .905 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Nuqui, Rochelle 10 5 4 1 .900 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
13 Perkins, Tatum 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 947 633 270 44 .954 34 36 3 .923 11 0
Opponents 924 630 241 53 .943 17 27 4 .871 14 0


